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: —i ' H-ED‘- o LCDGED "
Gregory R. Kaighn RECENED _ oOpy
%%riisclai ¥ iew D T ne e '
stal View Drive o F ,
Prlescli)rt}{, A(z9 52)3% . | APR 2 5 2016 e‘” g
telephone: 7-37 CLE :
email: greg.kaighn@gmail.com ‘ ﬂ%&”&w
; . BY__ ' ,
Plaintiffs in pro per DEPUTY |
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA
' CV-16-08079-PCT-SPL
Janis Kaighn, Gregory R. Kaighn - CASE NO: | : :
Plaintiffs,
Vs.
) . DECLARATION OF JANIS KAIGHN
United States of America, State of IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS
Arizona, City of Prescott, Yavapai MOTION(S) FOR TEMPORARY
County, Prescott City Court, Sheila Polk, RESTRAINING ORDERS,
Yavapai County Attorney in her official PRELIMINARY INJUNCTIONS,
capacity, Jon Paladini, Prescott City PERMANENT INJUNCTIONS, AND
Attorney in his official capacity, Glenn DECLARATIONS OF JUDGEMENT
Savona, Prescott Deputy City Attorney in
his official capacity, Andy Reinhardt, Oral Argument Requested By
City of Prescott Deputy Police Chief in Telephone (Local Rule 7.2 (f) and (h))
his official capacity, .
Defendants.

I I, Janis Kaighn declare as follows:

1. Tam one of the plaintiffs in this action. -I make this declaration based on my own
personal knowledge and under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United Staties and the
State of Arizona. If called as a witness I can and will provide competent testimony in this matter.

2. Exhibit 1 to this Declaration are two pages that my husband received in the mail from
the City of Prescott and postmarked April 18, 2016. I opened the mail and saved the
envelope. The envelope ﬁom the City of Prescott is attached and included as part of Exhibit 1.

3. Exhibit 2 to this Declaration are the documents purporting to be “the police report.”
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These were emailed to Iﬂe by the City Attorney’s Office on April 21, 2016. Irequested the
documents in person on April 20, 2016 but there was no report available at that time.

4. Exhibit 3 to this Declaration is a true and correct copy of the on line information from
Wells Fargo Bank concerning the deposit. My-husband and I downleaded this document on
3/24/16 as noted in the upper left hand portion. Later that same day Wells Fargo terminated all
of our on line access. The documents very clearly show a check properly written for $200.00 and
a deposit credit of only $20.00. Our Wells Fargo account is a _J OINT ACCOUNT and I have full
authority with respect to any matter. ‘ .

5. Exhibit 4 attached hereto is a true and correct copy of a letter we received dated March
25,2016. Wells Fargo has decided to close our bank accounts.

6. Exhibit 5 attached-hereto is a true and correct copy of a letter we received from Wells
Fargo dated April 13,’2016. Wells Fargo finally admits the obvious; the décuments prove that
my husband and I were right all along.

7. 1 was present during this entire incident. My husband and I went into the .bank and
were greeted by a very obnoxious young lady. She was not a bank teller, she was just greeting
customers as tl}ey entered the bénk. We were told to wait in the lobby for the bank manager and

we did so. The surveillance video will show that to be true. When the young lady got “mouthy”

[| the bank manager charged at us from the back of the bank. It was very clear that he already knew

who we were. Instead of talking to us about a mishandled check in private, the bahl_( manager

|| caused a confrontation in public. He slapped at the documents that we had and he threw us out

of the bank. The bank manager was in total control at all times and that is why he wont produce
the video.

8. This case and this police report are faise and outrageous. Officer Carroll was abusive
at best. Three officers came to our home in fu_llvﬂack jackets and were hiding at the front door as
if to “break it down.” Officer Carroll said that “if it were up to me, you (Greg) would be in the

back of the car.” He clearly did not have anyfhing upon which to arrest my husband and no
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their hands near their guns ready to kill us.
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citation was ever written. The Officers did not leave the first two times that my husband and I

told them too. The delay between March 22, 2016 and April 18, 2016 shows how “trumped up”

these charges are.

9. The Officers also questioned the validity of our marriage. Ihave never heard of any
law enforcement officer making a point over whether or not someone is legally married. These
Officers were all about harassment and nothing else. The Officers did not know that I was
present with my husband throughout the incident. Théy refused to relent Ieven when it was clear
that the bank manager was lying. The Officers took no notes and just stood at our front door and

: -

10. These police officers are very dangerous, especially Officer Carroll. He knows that
this whole thing is a fraud. The envelope containing these “bogus charges” was mailed by the
City Attorney and not the Court. Everyone knows better than that. I was at the Courthouse and
saw the Court Clerks. ' Yavapai County and Judge Mary Hamm fully intend to allow this
fraudulent process to continue. County Attorney Sheila Polk fully intends to allow this process
to continue.

11. The Court needs to protect both my husband and me. This nightmare started because
law enfoféement refused to honor my domestic violence restraining orders. I want every single
law enforcement person involved in this case arrested. I could be the next person that sees

completely corrupt criminal charges. Both our lives are in very grave danger and these people

have proven themselves to be capable of any level of criminal conduct, including murder.

By Q’W /é 4/%\
A Janis B

Kaighn

Dated: April 25,2016
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PHONE (928) 777-1283
PRESCOTT CITY COURT, ROOM 103, YAVAPAI COUNTY COURTHOUSE, P.O. BOX 2059, PRESCOTT, AZ 86302

STATE OF ARIZONA vs. CASE NO. .
" GREGORY KAIGHN , .
861 Crystal View Dr. | Y343 (i Fotb 00300 SUMMONS

Prescott, AZ 86301

THE STATE OF ARIZONA TO DEFENDANT:

A complaint has been filed against you in this Court charging that in.Prescott, Yavapai County, Arizona, you committed
the crime of:

Threats and intimidation, in violation of Section 13-1202(A)(1), Arizona Revised Statutes, a Class 1
misdemeanor

YOU ARE SUMMONED to appear before this Court at the above address within 30 days of service on a Tuesday or
Wednesday at 9:00 AM. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AS REQUIRED, A WARRANT WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.
Requests for reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities must be made to the Court by parties at least three (3)

~ working days in advance of a scheduled court proceeding. )
l/
DATED: /éL /. ﬂO/é %Ma '
J ( judgelClerk .

CERTIFICATE OF PERSONAL SERVICE

STATE OF ARIZONA )

COUNTY OF ) Ss

I swear that | personally served this document as follows:

Date Received Date Served Time Served
Person Served

Location Where Served

Precinct, County

-SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this date:
My Commission Expires:

Officer Serving Document

~

Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY MAILING
I certify that a copy of this document was sent by U.S. mail, to Defendant at the above-listed address.

DATED.___ YA/ p V%

K applicable) Prosecutor notified of non-service on

Clerk

(date)

- DR#16-8437

Zx |
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PRESCOTT CITY PROSECUTOR
221 S. Cortez

TCFILED

APR 11 2016

P@JT JUSTICE/CITY COURT
BY

Prescott, Arizona 86303
(928) 777-1283

GLENN A. SAVONA

--Az. State. Bar No.: 011969

IN THE CITY COURT OF THE CITY OF PRESCOTT

COUNTY OF YAVAPAI, STATE OF ARIZONA

No. 7/ T8 CH 26003 o 2

STATE OF ARIZONA )
Plaintiff, 3

-vs- ; COMPLAINT
GREGORY KAIGHN, 3
Defendant ) %

The Complainant, 9€7. 64 00 57Z% 4 herein personally appears and being first duly
sworn, complains (on information and belief as investigated by the Prescott Police Department)

against Gregory Kaighn, charging that:

On or about March 22, 2016, in Prescott, Yavapai County, Arizona, the defendant did
threaten or intimidate by word or conduct to cause physical injury to another person or serious
damage to the property of another, to wit: Defendant threatened and/or intimidated the other
employee(s) located at the place where the incident occurred and threatened the victim MU, in
violation of Section 13-1202A1, Arizona Revised Statutes, a Class 1 misdemeanor.

6L prosiE s 376

Prescott Police Department

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // _ day of ﬂ JélflLQ , 2016.

I &

Judge of Prem@lity Court

(




oEoLuW@mmwee e . 4 ittt S S
Ever ,\gxﬁ nelown , ; “ : e

201 S. CORTEZ STREET
PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86303

‘ 1001800

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
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/\-\.. PUBLIC RECORDS INSPECTIONICOPY REQUEST
oxm»PRESQQT;l; CITY OF PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

Faxto (928) 777-1255 or Emallflahé.ddonf'

B
[ow #2030 )n
Address: &é, J [’//4 A4 ,
Phone: 9\/3’ 675 - 75;" | . )

. PURPOSE: NON:COMMERCIAL
Charges for copies are $.25 per page plus mailing (addmonal charges may apply).

| hereby request (check the appropriate box)
[ Record Inspection Only  [] Paper Cop:es [] Compiiter Printotit [ Electronic Copies -

of the following records;

Dew \b~BU3Y

By signing here, you are certifying that this request is for o non-commercial purposes unless:Section
Iis completed below; and that you have read and understand the contents of ARS §39-121. 03
which is prmted on: the REVERSE SEDE of th form

f'S'igq;ftfffe o

n ‘PURPOSE. COMMERCIAL
Charges for commercial requests are based on the value of the informiation: requested plus $.256
per page, plus postage and handiing if applicable.

VERIFICATION: Specifically state the purpose of'your reques‘t:

I, ’ declare that | have read ARS §39-121.03, which is
pnnted on the REVERSE SIDE of this form, and understand the: contents therein.

Signature

| 'FOR CITY USE ONLY
Date Rec'd Rec'd By Dept Appl Legal App'l _
Fir=6 4-F§‘¢n:$f

No. of Copies Amount Charged Date Provided
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';fa?"” was contacted at his residence and provided a conflicting story. Report will -
6 , ;

ong,-férmed;tbi“"Ciiy?Piase:mar’fqﬁéﬁé?vfljﬁf{',é’?tfgé‘ifiéﬁ?}iﬁinues." ‘

Narative : - -~ . - .

located at 3186 Willow CreekRd. for a disorderly male subject inside the bank. While
*len route to'the-bank | was advised by disi/oatch"i 1at the male subject in question had
left the scene in a Grey passenger vebicle: : _ the :
had also called in to dispatch and was on-the Jine. l advised dispatch to ask Kaighi -
. {to return to the bank.in order to sort-out theissue. Dispatch advised me that Kaighn

refused to return to the bank. *-

Upon artival to the bank | met and spoke with Breeana Siummers who was a Personal
Banker on scene when the incident occurred. Summers stated that a male sutf)iet:fzcame
!into the bank and depasited a check into the bank's ATM machine,-.Summers further

stated that the male subject later identified as Gregory Kaighn became angry when he
realized that the ATM machine read-the check wrong. Summers stated that the check was
written for $200.00, however, the ATM machine read it incorrectly for $20.00. - -
Summers stated that she was attempting to.explain to Kaighn.that it was a common
mistake and could be corrected. Summers stated that Kaighn began to raise his voice
at her saying “Fuck you and this bank”, and that she was as "tasteful as a 4 dollar
bill." Summers stated that she wanted to aid in prosecution for Kaighn yelling at
her and making her fearful for her safety, -Summers provided a hand written
statement that will be placed into evidence. - s -

An additionial employee identified as C fzysﬂan Martinez also provided a hand
written statement entailing what she heard from her desk. Martinez advised me that
she heard a man yelling inside the bank and "Making threats,” Martinez advised that
she was unable to see the incident as.jt occurred. Martinez also stated that she
wqg[d‘ like to aid in prosecution: Martinez's statement will also be placed into
eviaence. .

After speaking with Summers and Martinez, | contacted M. U  .who was the
Branch manager and complainant. U stated that he was confronted by;l(a;f;dhn who was
angry re%a?ding' the discrepancy with the ATM deposit. U _stated that Kaighn warited
fo close his account due to the mistake. U, advised'that he was tr /ing 10 explain
to Kaighn that there was ;lajpra‘cess involved in. %gttingghis;mgney back and that it was
1ot an uncommorrissue. U stated that Kaighn would not listen and would not aceept:
 [the fact that he(U | } was unable to give the money back immediately andvelosing the
ac,c;oun.r'cqgld,delaytthe;groees‘s;fu:tljzer; U - advised me that Kaighni-began to “Yell”
and state " I'mi going to fucking kill you." U™ also-advised me that Kaighm stated =~
that'the Wells Fargo bank was irivolved in conspiracies.and he( Kaigh ')?was-aware of
it. ‘

lasked Ut . if the bank ha'dagy video surveillance that | would-be able to view

and obtaina copyof. U .- stated that the bank did not have audio but did have

On Sﬁ?ﬁalﬁ‘atl‘;*bprbxtmatély 0911 hours, 1was dispatchedto the Wells Fargo bank -~
o -

; Dis}bétéh also advised me-the male subject. . " -
the i

359-101

Teviscd ST
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video. U’ also stated that he did not have access to this video because it fad to
be cleared from cooperate security before accessing it. U advised me thatifl .
~ |needed i, he would be able to obtain it at a later time. | advised U to contact - -
~'me in the ‘event he:had any additional information or evidence: o ,

- After ob’taikigg&ra}emehts;‘ nysé]fas well as Ofc. Jennison and Ofc. Clemens
drove to the address given by dispalch utilizing the vehicle license plate number.

The address was 861 Crystal View in Prescott. Upon arrival I knocked on the front
. |[door’ and contacted Gregory Kaighn. I advised Kaighn that | was there to discuss

what occurred at the Wells Fargo bank. Kaighn stated that the Bank was being
controlled by foreign-entities and that he was & victim of this. A female later -~ -
exited the home and was identified as the spouse Janis Kaighni. Janis stated that she
- |was with Kaighn during the incident. Janis.stated that the staff of the bank were
. lrude.and seemed to not _ceye-about their needs; Janis advised.me that her husband “did
[not do anything wrong"” and remained outside disring the contact with Kaighn.

1 asked Kaighn to explain what happened and how the situation evolved to the point
that Police had to be called. Kaighn "explained the situation regardingthe ATM.
machine making the mistake and that he asked to speak to the manager regarding it.
Kaighn appeared vety agitated .and kept insisting that there was-a “hit out”on him -
for uncovering -government conspiracies. 1 advised Kaighn that I needed the events
that occurred atthe bank and that the other issues were not my focus at the moment.
Kaighn stated that he was a lawyer and "Knows what was going on" Kaighn stated that |
needed to call the Chief of Police because the "Chief was aware of everything."

Kalghn consistently wanted to.discuss a conspiracy and kept attempting to hand me
documents that allegedly confirmed this conspiracy. Kaighn would avoid answering

questions and kept returning to the topic of conspiracy.

.Kaighin' was asked if he ever raised his voice and/or'threatened anyone inside the

bank during the incident. Ka;’;ghn stated the he never made any-threats and that "They

are lying and involved with the conspiracy along with.the FBI.” Kaighn stated that

the bank staff treated him unfairly and that the "Chief kiiows the whole story.and

that the Chief was.going to have to come back from vacation early to-meet with him."

| advised Kaighn that | would document the statements he provided. It should be

noted that Kaighn would become agitated-very easily when asked questions regarding

any statements that-he made inside the bank. Kaé%m was asked on.several occasions to

lower his voice and refrain from yelling while speaking with us, Kaighn stated that

1he was not yelling and that he wanted us to-leave his residence. Janis Kaighn ‘stated
that "This is bullshit,” and that her husband “never yelled or threatened anyone."

This report will be long-formed to the City Prosécutor for feview.
Nothing further at this time.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES

FORWARD TO CITYPROS;ECUTOR;

5101 = ' — ' § = ~ Revind BR1R00
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wells Fargo Online®

Deposited ltem Details

Deposit to CUSTOM MANAGEMENT(RM) XXXXXX8222

Deposit i
Date Description . Amount ; Status
03/22/16 . ATM CHECK DEPOSIT ON 03/22 3186 N WILLOW CREEK RD PRESCOTT AZ 0006713 ATM ID $20.00 | Posted 03/22/16
9961X CARD 5555 .
Deposit Item (1 of 1)
Item # Bank Account # Check # Amount
1 UMB BK NA XXXXXXXXX1975 Not Available $20.00

Note: The account number, signature, and endorsement may be removed from the image(s) for security reasons. To obtain a full copy of the image, please send us a secure email or
call us at 1-800-956-4442, 24 hours, 7 days a week.

GREGORY EAIGHN

2730 Vla VILIAGGIO
SACRAMENTO, CA 93864

g Gk b

For.

3 {’2 ! LD
Date

139

1 $ 20 Y0

Sact;
Devs @ R

Al o)

= i

H T Pk, NLA.
I Drdpmarn, S QID

EARELA

Pz oEscow =

21 Equal Housing Lender

© 1995 - 2016 Wells Fargo. All rights reserved.

2}63

https://fimage.wellsfargo.com/imageman/display.do?sessionld=142196c0-a594-437d-bb0b-a626301a3d6a& SAMLart=AAQAK %2BoEQCR 14WDgS8xaU4QNGCHpG... 1/1
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Wells Fargo Bank .
N9777-112-PRO

P.O. Box 5106

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5106

March 23, 2016
D

GREG KAIGHN
861 CRYSTAL VIEW DR
PRESCOTT, AZ 86301-6696

U TR

e Subi |:¥" i unt e !..O.., 8222—‘1 N be elosed snAnril 25_’295 o ‘I-." N - I
" Dear GREG KAIGHN:

~-:-..— .. Based on interactions you *ve had with our team members, we want you to know we can no longer
maintaiian accounf rélationship-with you and-we are closing your. account on April 25, 2016 as permitted
by the terms of your account agreement. We're providing mformatlon below about what you can expect -
and next steps you may need to take

About the account closure .
o Ifyou prefer, you can close your account before Apnl 25,2016

e Wewil mail a cashler’ S check for any money remaining in the account to the address we have on file
for you within five business days from April 25, 2016.

~~‘e" "Befdre your account closes, we will pay checks up to the amount of the money avallable in the
-account. Checks processed after the closing date will be returned unpaid.

e Do notmake any more dep051ts write checks, or make electronic payments. If you use this account to
send or-receive gutomatic payments they will no longer be processed, so please make other
arrangements

. If applicable, your safe deposit box will be ¢losed as permitted by the terins of your lease. To retrieve
the contents of your box and retiirn the keys, schedule an appointment with the bank before April 25,
2016. Ifyou do not access your safe deposit box before your account is closed, arrangements will be
made with a bonded, reputable outside source to assist bank staff with dnllmg your safe deposit box
open. Under the supervision of two Wells Fargo Bank employees, your contents will be inventoried,
placed in a sealed bag, and transferred to a centralized repository in accordance with Wells Fargo
security- procedures We will continue to hold your contents securely, at your expense.: The State may
eventually require us to. s to submit the contents;of your box; or the proceeds from thesale of the }
contents, s unclaimed ] property.t -

‘What you need to know

You are not permitted to visit the Willow Creek & Sandretto store-at 3186 Willow Creek Rd, Préscott, AZ,
except for the purpose of closing your account and safe deposit box, f applicable. We may end our
relationship before April 25, 2016 if you visit the bank for any other purpose or create a dlsturbance and
we will notify law enforcement of unauthorized visits or disriptions.

Once your account is closed, you are not permitted to visit any Wells Fargo location. If you have questions
about anothier Wells Fargo account, such as a home mortgage ora credit card contact the appropriate
customer service team.

It’s important that you comply with all requests in this letter, or we may take additional action.

f

T e, e e

The contents of a safe deposit box are not insured by the FDIC or by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. - . . ; ¢ ‘/
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If you have questions, please call me at (602) 246-9884, Monday — Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Pacific
Time.

Thank you.

Sincerely, "~

Walter O'Neal \ :
Security Agent /
. Wells Fargo Bank Corporate Security. . .. .. . . _ e e
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cov— WELLS Charlotte, NC 28256-3966
FARGO Fax 1-866-519-3576

- 04/13/16

005651 L2TDW104.

GREG KAIGHN ~
861 CRYSTAL VIEW DR
PRESCOTT, AZ 86301-6696

Subject: Cashier's check to reimburse you for ATM/Debit card transaction
T, Claim #: 70322160170 -

Dear GREG KAIG_HN: '

~~.

We have completed our research of your inquiry about an ATM/Debit card transaction and are
crediting you for $180.00, which includes any related fees and interest, as applicable. Since
your account is now closed, we will mail a cashier's check for this amount to your address
above. -

AN OO

If you have questions or would like to take advantage of your right to request copies of
documents used in making our decision, please call us at 1-877-230-8708, option 3, Monday
through Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.* or Saturday, 8:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
7

Eileen F. Henry
Operations Manager

AN

VLLMAZTO 100000 NNNNNN NNNNH NNNNN 111601SPLb0L 1G9S00 POLMALET

Levilo

ATM Operations

* Arizona does not observe Daylight Saving Time. From November to March, our weekday hours are 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Eastern Time.

MNC/dat
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